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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRAT MINOR NONE NEW VALID REMOVED

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report

February 2012

8/30/2012

ALACHUA 43,659 75,825 4,039 28,171 484 149

BAKER 5,626 6,738 189 888 39 15

BAY 52,569 34,251 2,531 16,261 479 170

BRADFORD 6,234 7,634 290 1,600 63 28

BREVARD 155,913 127,164 13,444 64,938 1,693 532

BROWARD 255,298 563,019 17,996 247,001 4,198 1,290

CALHOUN 1,781 5,983 75 643 19 9

CHARLOTTE 48,301 34,638 4,692 23,252 594 404

CITRUS 41,316 32,273 3,314 18,799 375 268

CLAY 70,662 31,671 3,796 21,860 622 149

COLLIER 90,459 42,444 4,291 35,759 1,002 841

COLUMBIA 13,399 15,173 934 3,742 128 68

DESOTO 4,670 8,537 363 2,599 54 37

DIXIE 2,564 6,424 278 946 39 20

DUVAL 196,891 224,702 16,649 82,397 2,148 699

ESCAMBIA 86,912 74,471 5,496 30,535 842 324

FLAGLER 24,448 23,994 2,003 16,405 359 129

FRANKLIN 1,673 5,020 123 522 32 8

GADSDEN 3,996 22,597 348 1,848 102 33

GILCHRIST 4,666 4,606 339 1,180 59 14

GLADES 1,972 3,548 185 841 29 5

GULF 3,321 5,272 151 695 37 13

HAMILTON 1,709 5,337 145 612 23 2

HARDEE 4,252 6,175 250 1,368 44 12

HENDRY 5,488 8,602 394 2,190 94 19

HERNANDO 48,114 44,602 4,961 22,898 468 280

HIGHLANDS 26,970 23,028 2,135 8,416 264 158

HILLSBOROUGH 234,661 284,234 22,904 148,445 3,508 1,494

HOLMES 3,641 6,509 143 888 32 21

INDIAN RIVER 42,886 26,023 3,256 16,882 382 209

JACKSON 7,998 17,777 321 2,194 61 27

JEFFERSON 2,225 6,230 205 619 14 13

LAFAYETTE 1,213 2,975 54 212 21 9

LAKE 86,360 65,032 7,977 33,500 959 386
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LEE 163,695 109,591 12,830 81,538 2,292 749

LEON 48,484 94,274 4,603 23,642 784 201

LEVY 8,652 11,922 1,035 3,069 97 4

LIBERTY 465 3,586 23 196 21 11

MADISON 2,424 8,107 251 827 38 22

MANATEE 87,753 66,161 6,376 41,952 786 571

MARION 91,632 81,060 11,240 31,185 856 517

MARTIN 49,036 26,571 5,648 16,435 487 344

MIAMI-DADE 369,090 526,942 17,004 301,910 5,505 1,512

MONROE 18,889 16,618 1,621 12,333 292 185

NASSAU 27,610 15,003 2,002 6,505 225 72

OKALOOSA 71,826 26,692 1,993 21,481 764 219

OKEECHOBEE 6,311 9,250 578 2,457 92 38

ORANGE 196,473 271,028 16,985 147,211 3,245 454

OSCEOLA 41,533 63,195 4,264 35,959 1,089 148

PALM BEACH 241,991 371,295 31,726 187,205 3,402 1,948

PASCO 116,764 105,819 16,567 59,385 1,237 759

PINELLAS 222,098 226,121 25,428 132,038 2,358 1,461

POLK 127,166 134,636 10,939 62,008 1,489 536

PUTNAM 14,284 22,355 1,070 6,080 182 94

SANTA ROSA 64,209 26,776 3,601 17,527 536 119

SARASOTA 118,724 84,817 8,330 54,717 1,132 761

SEMINOLE 106,908 88,019 7,833 56,894 806 290

ST. JOHNS 78,186 37,988 5,035 25,661 677 180

ST. LUCIE 54,751 72,985 6,578 34,757 711 452

SUMTER 34,728 22,432 3,123 9,975 446 152

SUWANNEE 8,671 12,673 1,121 2,106 99 55

TAYLOR 3,407 8,313 265 737 41 27

UNION 2,192 4,119 120 405 37 1

VOLUSIA 109,515 121,469 10,398 72,320 1,422 660

WAKULLA 5,591 9,747 602 1,739 69 25

WALTON 20,976 10,625 864 5,808 191 96

WASHINGTON 5,259 7,279 218 1,279 41 24

4,101,140 4,549,976 344,542 2,296,447 50,716 20,522TOTALS
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105 11 4 0 54756% 19% 2% 1% 0% 12%ALACHUA 9 2% 8%45 66307

3 0 0 0 445% 7% 0% 0% 0% 89%BAKER 0 0% 0%0 392

81 23 0 0 52671% 15% 4% 0% 0% 9%BAY 1 0% 0%1 46374

7 0 0 0 8352% 8% 0% 0% 0% 40%BRADFORD 0 0% 0%0 3343

309 13 1 0 1,87563% 16% 1% 0% 0% 19%BREVARD 2 0% 0%0 3601,190

1,239 60 3 3 4,49546% 28% 1% 0% 0% 24%BROWARD 49 1% 0%1 1,0902,050

3 0 0 0 2564% 12% 0% 0% 0% 24%CALHOUN 0 0% 0%0 616

49 6 0 0 63177% 8% 1% 0% 0% 13%CHARLOTTE 1 0% 1%4 83488

67 0 0 0 43071% 16% 0% 0% 0% 13%CITRUS 0 0% 0%1 58304

170 1 0 0 78156% 22% 0% 0% 0% 20%CLAY 1 0% 1%10 159440

119 5 0 0 1,14771% 10% 0% 0% 0% 16%COLLIER 0 0% 2%23 186814

26 5 0 0 16071% 16% 3% 0% 0% 10%COLUMBIA 0 0% 0%0 16113

5 0 0 0 6266% 8% 0% 0% 0% 26%DESOTO 0 0% 0%0 1641

1 1 0 0 4018% 3% 3% 0% 0% 78%DIXIE 0 0% 0%0 317

410 27 3 0 2,43265% 17% 1% 0% 0% 14%DUVAL 49 2% 1%27 3311,585

179 6 1 1 96574% 19% 1% 0% 0% 7%ESCAMBIA 1 0% 0%2 65710

32 0 0 0 39576% 8% 0% 0% 0% 14%FLAGLER 7 2% 0%0 56300

2 0 0 0 4333% 5% 0% 0% 0% 63%FRANKLIN 0 0% 0%0 2714

8 4 0 0 11263% 7% 4% 0% 0% 27%GADSDEN 0 0% 0%0 3070

1 1 0 0 6542% 2% 2% 0% 0% 55%GILCHRIST 0 0% 0%0 3627

3 7 0 0 3063% 10% 23% 0% 0% 3%GLADES 0 0% 0%0 119

7 0 0 0 7725% 9% 0% 0% 0% 65%GULF 1 1% 0%0 5019

1 1 0 0 2770% 4% 4% 0% 0% 22%HAMILTON 0 0% 0%0 619

2 0 0 0 4747% 4% 0% 0% 0% 49%HARDEE 0 0% 0%0 2322

5 5 0 0 10346% 5% 5% 0% 0% 45%HENDRY 0 0% 0%0 4647

47 7 0 0 53161% 9% 1% 0% 0% 25%HERNANDO 2 0% 4%19 133323

35 6 0 0 29149% 12% 2% 0% 0% 18%HIGHLANDS 0 0% 18%53 53144

616 41 1 0 4,35762% 14% 1% 0% 0% 16%HILLSBOROUG 48 1% 5%228 7102,713

9 1 0 0 3647% 25% 3% 0% 0% 25%HOLMES 0 0% 0%0 917

43 0 0 0 42074% 10% 0% 0% 0% 15%INDIAN RIVER 2 0% 0%2 61312
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10 4 0 0 7163% 14% 6% 0% 0% 14%JACKSON 1 1% 1%1 1045

0 2 0 0 1765% 0% 12% 0% 0% 24%JEFFERSON 0 0% 0%0 411

1 1 0 0 2479% 4% 4% 0% 0% 13%LAFAYETTE 0 0% 0%0 319

193 13 0 0 1,02770% 19% 1% 0% 0% 8%LAKE 2 0% 3%27 78714

267 20 0 0 2,43865% 11% 1% 0% 0% 22%LEE 14 1% 0%10 5421,585

339 11 1 0 89651% 38% 1% 0% 0% 2%LEON 0 0% 8%70 18457

18 2 0 0 11068% 16% 2% 0% 0% 14%LEVY 0 0% 0%0 1575

0 0 0 0 3023% 0% 0% 0% 0% 77%LIBERTY 0 0% 0%0 237

6 0 0 0 4144% 15% 0% 0% 0% 41%MADISON 0 0% 0%0 1718

144 9 0 0 82567% 17% 1% 0% 0% 8%MANATEE 2 0% 6%46 70554

145 11 0 0 99379% 15% 1% 0% 0% 4%MARION 3 0% 0%3 44787

51 1 0 0 84937% 6% 0% 0% 0% 56%MARTIN 1 0% 0%3 475318

2,365 60 0 0 5,96541% 40% 1% 0% 0% 12%MIAMI-DADE 29 0% 5%315 7272,469

40 0 0 0 31273% 13% 0% 0% 0% 14%MONROE 0 0% 0%0 45227

49 0 0 0 25070% 20% 0% 0% 0% 9%NASSAU 0 0% 1%3 22176

102 4 0 0 89075% 11% 0% 0% 0% 13%OKALOOSA 0 0% 0%0 114670

8 5 0 0 10935% 7% 5% 0% 0% 53%OKEECHOBEE 0 0% 0%0 5838

646 62 2 0 3,44262% 19% 2% 0% 0% 6%ORANGE 49 1% 9%324 2122,147

118 19 2 0 1,21261% 10% 2% 0% 0% 25%OSCEOLA 3 0% 3%35 298737

634 12 0 0 3,84057% 17% 0% 0% 0% 23%PALM BEACH 19 0% 3%107 8762,192

186 8 0 0 1,39971% 13% 1% 0% 0% 12%PASCO 5 0% 3%38 164998

346 6 1 0 2,84968% 12% 0% 0% 0% 15%PINELLAS 9 0% 4%113 4381,936

334 24 0 0 1,61561% 21% 1% 0% 0% 17%POLK 0 0% 0%0 267990

31 1 0 0 20265% 15% 0% 0% 0% 19%PUTNAM 0 0% 0%1 38131

100 7 0 0 62676% 16% 1% 0% 0% 6%SANTA ROSA 1 0% 0%2 38478

123 10 0 0 1,23164% 10% 1% 0% 0% 20%SARASOTA 0 0% 6%70 244784

273 14 0 0 94145% 29% 1% 0% 0% 13%SEMINOLE 9 1% 10%96 124425

94 5 0 0 77571% 12% 1% 0% 0% 14%ST. JOHNS 3 0% 1%10 111552

157 10 0 0 78564% 20% 1% 0% 0% 15%ST. LUCIE 1 0% 0%0 118499

22 4 0 0 46675% 5% 1% 0% 0% 19%SUMTER 1 0% 0%0 89350
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18 1 0 0 10856% 17% 1% 0% 0% 27%SUWANNEE 0 0% 0%0 2960

2 4 0 0 4420% 5% 9% 0% 0% 66%TAYLOR 0 0% 0%0 299

1 0 0 0 3735% 3% 0% 0% 0% 62%UNION 0 0% 0%0 2313

272 12 0 0 1,51770% 18% 1% 0% 0% 6%VOLUSIA 34 2% 4%59 841,056

14 1 0 0 7464% 19% 1% 0% 0% 16%WAKULLA 0 0% 0%0 1247

150 1 0 0 2190% 68% 0% 0% 0% 22%WALTON 20 9% 0%0 480

0 5 0 0 4652% 0% 11% 0% 0% 37%WASHINGTON 0 0% 0%0 1724

TOTALS 34,128 60% 57,05210,843 580 19 4 379 9,35019% 1% 0% 0% 1% 16%1,749 3%
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